

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				Muenks Brothers Construction		Columbia Curb & Gutter		Wilcoxson Excavating	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Removals/Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,567.80	\$ 9,567.80
5	Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	6" Concrete Pavement with 4" Type I Aggregate Base	115	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 22,885.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
7	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Subgrade	80	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement with 4" Type I Agg. Base	5	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
9	Type A Inlet #1 3' x 2' x 5.2'	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,248.25	\$ 5,248.25
10	Type M Inlet #2 6' x 3' x 3.7'	1	EA	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,397.08	\$ 6,397.08
11	Type A Inlet #3 3' x 2' x 4.1'	1	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5,287.60	\$ 5,287.60
12	Type A Inlet #4 3' x 2' x 4.8'	1	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,297.62	\$ 5,297.62
13	Type M Inlet #5 8' x 3' x 4.0' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7,108.43	\$ 7,108.43
14	Type M Inlet #6 4' x 3' x 6.7' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6,430.90	\$ 6,430.90
15	* Type A Inlet #7 3' x 2' x 2.7'	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,097.10	\$ 6,097.10
16	* Type A Inlet #8 6' x 3' x 3.6'	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,286.50	\$ 7,286.50
17	Type A Inlet #9 3' x 2' x 2.5'	1	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,212.34	\$ 5,212.34
18	Type M Inlet #10 6' x 3' x 2.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,976.46	\$ 6,976.46
19	Type M Inlet #11 4' x 3' x 4.2' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 6,287.60	\$ 6,287.60
20	Type A Inlet #12 3' x 2' x 4.5'	1	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,123.98	\$ 5,123.98
21	Type A Inlet #13 3' x 2' x 2.8'	1	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,276.00	\$ 5,276.00
22	* Type M Inlet #14 8' x 3' x 4.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,865.23	\$ 7,865.23
23	* Type A Inlet #15 3' x 2' x 6.1'	1	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,209.80	\$ 5,209.80
24	18" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated	35	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 42.52	\$ 1,488.20
25	Remove and Replace 24" CMP (Zinc)	10	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 481.50
26	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,235.78	\$ 5,235.78
27	Graded 6" x 9" Rip-Rap	40	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
28	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,812.62	\$ 3,812.62
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 111,705.00		\$ 113,445.00		\$ 145,040.79

* - Clean Existing Pipe under roadway at this location as part of this bid item.

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				Muenks Brothers Construction		Columbia Curb & Gutter		Wilcoxson Excavating	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
ALTERNATE #1 - Rockhampton Circle				Muenks Brothers Construction		Columbia Curb & Gutter		Wilcoxson Excavating	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
28	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	Type 2 Rock Blanket (Rip-Rap)	36	Ton	\$ 72.22	\$ 2,599.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00
30	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 4,349.92		\$ 3,180.00		\$ 11,850.00

Additional Unit Prices to be used only for Authorized Change Orders				Muenks Brothers Construction		Columbia Curb & Gutter		Wilcoxson Excavating	
Item	Description		Unit	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
29	15" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 25.00		\$ 50.00		No Response	
30	24" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 38.00		\$ 62.00		No Response	
31	30" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 48.00		\$ 75.00		No Response	
	Addendum Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	
	Bid Bond?			Included		Included		Included	
	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications			Included		Included		Included	
	Anti-Collusion Statement?			Included		Included		Included	
	Bidder's Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	
	Signature & Identity of Bidder?			Included		Included		Included	

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				WEECO, Inc.		Concrete Engineering LLC		Lehman Construction LLC	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Removals/Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
5	Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	6" Concrete Pavement with 4" Type I Aggregate Base	115	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,120.00
7	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Subgrade	80	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement with 4" Type I Agg. Base	5	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00
9	Type A Inlet #1 3' x 2' x 5.2'	1	EA	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	Type M Inlet #2 6' x 3' x 3.7'	1	EA	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Type A Inlet #3 3' x 2' x 4.1'	1	EA	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
12	Type A Inlet #4 3' x 2' x 4.8'	1	EA	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Type M Inlet #5 8' x 3' x 4.0' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
14	Type M Inlet #6 4' x 3' x 6.7' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 3,897.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
15	* Type A Inlet #7 3' x 2' x 2.7'	1	EA	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	* Type A Inlet #8 6' x 3' x 3.6'	1	EA	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	Type A Inlet #9 3' x 2' x 2.5'	1	EA	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	Type M Inlet #10 6' x 3' x 2.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
19	Type M Inlet #11 4' x 3' x 4.2' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
20	Type A Inlet #12 3' x 2' x 4.5'	1	EA	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	Type A Inlet #13 3' x 2' x 2.8'	1	EA	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	* Type M Inlet #14 8' x 3' x 4.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	* Type A Inlet #15 3' x 2' x 6.1'	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	18" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated	35	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,430.00
25	Remove and Replace 24" CMP (Zinc)	10	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
26	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	Graded 6" x 9" Rip-Rap	40	CY	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00
28	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 85,008.00		\$ 92,745.00		\$ 82,500.00

* - Clean Existing Pipe under roadway at this location as part of

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				WEECO, Inc.		Concrete Engineering LLC		Lehman Construction LLC	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
ALTERNATE #1 - Rockhampton Circle				WEECO, Inc.		Concrete Engineering LLC		Lehman Construction LLC	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
28	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	Type 2 Rock Blanket (Rip-Rap)	36	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
31	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 5,140.00		\$ 4,008.00		\$ 3,500.00

Additional Unit Prices to be used only for Authorized Change Orders				WEECO, Inc.		Concrete Engineering LLC		Lehman Construction LLC	
Item	Description		Unit	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
29	15" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 33.00		\$ 67.00		\$ 34.00	
30	24" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 42.00		\$ 82.00		\$ 50.00	
31	30" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$ 57.00		\$ 118.00		\$ 70.00	
	Addendum Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	
	Bid Bond?			Included		Included		Included	
	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications			Included		Included		Included	
	Anti-Collusion Statement?			Included		Included		Included	
	Bidder's Acknowledgment?			Included		Included		Included	
	Signature & Identity of Bidder?			Included		Included		Included	

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				C.L. Richardson	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4	Removals/Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
5	Excavation and Embankment	1	LS	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
6	6" Concrete Pavement with 4" Type I Aggregate Base	115	SY	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,315.00
7	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Subgrade	80	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement with 4" Type I Agg. Base	5	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
9	Type A Inlet #1 3' x 2' x 5.2'	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Type M Inlet #2 6' x 3' x 3.7'	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
11	Type A Inlet #3 3' x 2' x 4.1'	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Type A Inlet #4 3' x 2' x 4.8'	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	Type M Inlet #5 8' x 3' x 4.0' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
14	Type M Inlet #6 4' x 3' x 6.7' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
15	* Type A Inlet #7 3' x 2' x 2.7'	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
16	* Type A Inlet #8 6' x 3' x 3.6'	1	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
17	Type A Inlet #9 3' x 2' x 2.5'	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Type M Inlet #10 6' x 3' x 2.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
19	Type M Inlet #11 4' x 3' x 4.2' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Type A Inlet #12 3' x 2' x 4.5'	1	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
21	Type A Inlet #13 3' x 2' x 2.8'	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	* Type M Inlet #14 8' x 3' x 4.9' (Includes Pipe Extension)	1	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
23	* Type A Inlet #15 3' x 2' x 6.1'	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	18" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated	35	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,310.00
25	Remove and Replace 24" CMP (Zinc)	10	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00
26	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00
27	Graded 6" x 9" Rip-Rap	40	CY	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,560.00
28	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 106,805.00

* - Clean Existing Pipe under roadway at this location as part of

BID TABULATION
79-02NOV06 GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BASE BID				C.L. Richardson	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
ALTERNATE #1 - Rockhampton Circle				C.L. Richardson	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total
28	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00
29	Type 2 Rock Blanket (Rip-Rap)	36	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	Fertilize, Yard Mix Seed, Mulch & Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00
31	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 3,175.00

Additional Unit Prices to be used only for Authorized Change Orders				C.L. Richardson	
Item	Description		Unit	Unit Price	
29	15" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$	70.00
30	24" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$	80.00
31	30" CMP Zinc & Polymeric Coated		LF	\$	85.00
	Addendum Acknowledgment?				Included
	Bid Bond?				Included
	Statement of Bidder's Qualifications				Included
	Anti-Collusion Statement?				Included
	Bidder's Acknowledgment?				Included
	Signature & Identity of Bidder?				Included